hereby accorded to the proposed change in the Equity Paid up  Share Capital of the material subsidiary Company 
from Rs. 15,90,85,640 (Fi�een Crores Ninety Lakhs Eighty Five Thousands Six Hundred Forty only) divided into 
1,59,08,564 ( One Crore Fi�y Nine Lakhs Eight Thousands Five Hundred Sixty Four only) Equity Shares of Rs 10 
(Ten) each to Rs. 17,62,08,910 (Seventeen Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ten only) 
divided into 1,76,20,891 (One Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Twenty Thousands Eight Hundred Ninety One only) Equity 
Shares of Rs 10 (Ten) each. 

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Directors (which shall include any Commi�ee which the Board may 
cons�tute, or any Director/Officer authorised by the Board for this purpose) be and is hereby authorised to se�le

[...]

Allotment and Increase its' paid up equity share capital from Rs. 15,90,85,640 (Fi�een Crores Ninety Lakhs Eighty 
Five Thousands Six Hundred Forty only) divided into 1,59,08,564 ( One Crore Fi�y Nine Lakhs Eight Thousands 
Five Hundred Sixty Four only) Equity Shares of Rs 10 (Ten) each to Rs. 17,62,08,910 (Seventeen Crores Sixty Two 
Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ten only) divided into 1,76,20,891 (One Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Twenty 
Thousands Eight Hundred Ninety One only) Equity Shares of Rs 10 (Ten) each.

Accordingly, consent of the Members is sought for passing a Special Resolu�on as set out at Item no. 8 of the